CHAS i SR

Informe generado el 18 de Mayo de 2024 a las 21:27

1,30 m

Ordenes de Salida

Fjon
s

Club Hipico Astur

CSN3* - 03 al 05 julio | CSN3*&CJ - 9 al 12 julio
CSN3"&CJ - 07 al 09 agosto | CSN4* - 14.al 16 agosto
CSI2*&YH - 200l 23 agosto | CSI2*&YH - 27 ol 30 agosto

5 de Julio de 2020

oS

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

LOS POTROS Z (3)
REY Z / POTROS'S
LOVERS X ELVIS
AMOR /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

CALANQUE DE
RIVERLAND (31)
UNION DE RIVERLAND
/ STORY DE
RIVERLAND /2012 /
CASTANO / SF

AZALEE DE
CASTELNAU (256)
SHOGOUN Il / KATY LA
GRAVELLE X QUIDAM

DE REVEL /2010 /

CASTANA / SF

CORTIS DE NYZE Z
(92)
CAYADO / MISSY BLUE
DE NYZE Z X MISTER
BLUE / 2013 / TORDA
/ ZANG

CASPER DE LUXE
(80)
CASSUS / CHIARA X
CONTEUER /2013 /
CASTANA / HANN

INVICTUS (76)
JAMAL VD HEFFINCK /
DOVILLE X CLINTON /

2013 / CASTANO /

KWPN

CALIDORA DE
MAEZA (131)
DARCO / CASSIRA
OLID X CASALL /2012
/ CASTANA / CDE

BENITO (261)
TJUNGSKE / BENNETA
/2012 /TORDO /
WIELSKOPOLSKY

L.A.C.

118777

140070

152607

127403

132708

141310

125952

134531

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALONSO VAZQUEZ,
Irene
IRENE ALONSO
VAZQUEZ / HIPICA DE
PORCEYO, C.B.

BERASATEGUI
GARRO, Arantza
EDUARDO
BERASATEGUI SALAZAR
/ NONE

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA, Vicente

VICENTE VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / PAUL
SALVADOR

GARCIA-GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /

NONE

FERNANDEZ DE
MESA VARGAS,
ifigo
IMESA S.L. /
ZWINGMANN &
RICHWIEN

ESCOBAR JIMENEZ
Luis Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
JIEMENEZ / NONE

HANKE SCHAEFER,
Tobias
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

VILLALON PURAS,
Borja

PABLO RUIZ BUENO /
NONE

L.D.N. Pais P T P
88153 ES
223926 ES
211941 ES
411 ES
1650 ES
1204 ES
210553 ES
13826 ES



0s

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

BONDANSIERI PT
(183)
CORONADO / LA
POLENTA /2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

QUINTO (102)
QUITE EASY /
JOLLINESS X LYS DE
DARMEN / 2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

DIEGO DU BESSIN
(180)
QROCODILE D'ENFER
/ OMAHA DU BESSIN X
CONCORDE /2013 /
ALAZAN / SF

ZAMARANO Z
(130)
ZACHAROV TN /
TANAGRA H X
CALVADOS / 2013 /
CASTANA / ZANG

DIACADA (7)
DIARADO / LAQUITA /
2010 / CASTANO /
WESTF

REBECA M (189)
REGGI BOY / MEIGA M
X DUENDE DE GANEX

/2009 / CASTANA /

CDE

DANTIC DE MAEZA
(57)
MAJESTIC / ANTARES
B X CARAT Z /2013 /
ALAZANA / CDE

URANUS D' LA
ROUSSERIE (250)
L' ARC DE TRIOMPHE

/ CAMELIA
GEFFOSSES X IN
CHALA A /2008 /

CASTANA / SF

WIND DARCO
(160)
WINDDANCER /
SONORA X SALAMON
W /2009 / NEGRA /
OLDBG

COURAGE (149)
CONVERTER / MARGIT
/2007 / ALAZAN /
KWPN

L.A.C.

138426

82824

127958

128128

141218

91624

128174

131473

143379

141232

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / PADRAO

GONZALEZ
ALONSO, Guillermo
CUADRA CASA’L
CAPELLAN / CUADRA
CASA’L CAPELLAN

MARTIN GARCIA-
ABRIL, Reyes
LA MALENA DE
TOROZOS S. .L./

LAURENCE CAROT

GUTIERREZ RILO,
Javier
Y.RIVA / NONE

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Alejandro
A G A SPORT HORSES
S.L/ LORE ZIEGER

MEDAL RIONDA,
Leonardo
Y.MANZANEDA /
Y.MANZANEDA

DAVILA GARCIA,
Fidel
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

TORRES BRUZON,
Borja
BORJA TORRES
BRUZON / NONE

JUNQUERA PERERA,
Jairo
IGNACIO SANTIAGO
LLORENTE / MARQPLA

HUNGERBUHLER .,
Sonia

SONIA HUNGERBUHLER
/ NONE

L.D.N.

5042

220538

1274

71093

228380

68933

13671

227219

228514

60221

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

CH



0s

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

TITAN DE PRAVIA
(115)
ACTION BREAKER /
QUALINA DE PRAVIA /
2009 / ALAZANA /
CDE

AGR TROUBLE
MAKER (26)
ACTION BREAKER /
WUDORA X
INDORADO /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

URKA DE FLEYRES
(182)
KANNAN / OLIMPIC
STAR KEHOEY X
TRESOR DU RENOM /
2008 / CASTANA / SF

CLASS UNO DU
FIGUIER (146)
NUMERO UNO / JICKIE
D'AMAURY X QUIDAM
DE REVEL /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

UM PTI DU GUE
(230)
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHO / VIC
DU GUE /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

SULTAN DE
BEAUFOUR (167)
CARDENTO / PIN UP
DE BEAUFOUR / 2006

/ CASTANO / SF

JILANA VAN'T
ZAND (73)
DAWSON VAN DE
PADENBORRE / D-
ARMEL VAN'T
KAMERVELD /2009 /
ZAINO / BELGA

FILIPO 14 (143)
CENTURION /
TRIPTYCH / 2013/
CASTANA / HOLST

INDALO VAN
T'PARADEHOF (54)

BENTLEY VD
HEFFINCK / QUEENA /
2008 / CASTANO /
BWP

RUBIS DE
CORMEILES (154)
ROSIRE / JOYEUSE DE
CLAIDS X NARCOS II'/
2005 / ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

112582

128442

128396

137216

137014

110937

113284

152290

138432

89429

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier
JAVIER GONZALEZ
FRAGA /Y. DE PRAVIA

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus
JESUS BAMONDE

BERMUDEZ DE CASTRO
/ AGROARTIME

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
IRENE HORVATH JAUME
/ NONE

RIVA GIL, Leticia
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
NONE

LOPEZ DE LA OSA
FRANCO, ifigo
LO & F HORSES ANP /
CAROLE MILLE

ELORZ LOZANO,
Maria

I.G. ASESORES SL /
NONE

HONRUBIA
GONZALEZ, Antonio

JAVIER MORO ESPINOSA

/ LASS GBR

CUNARRO ALAEZ,
Javier
CENTRO HIPICO
LAREDO / NONE

JAUREGI APRAIZ,
lker
RAFAEL JAUREGUI
TREVINO / NONE

L.D.N.

24217

3856

137945

17272

15979

220986

34633

1210

2597

18697

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
(015 PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

G&C LUCA BRASI
(51)
SINGSPIEL / DIAMOND
FIELD X MR
PROSPECTOR / 2004
/ CASTANA / SF

DUMARTY DP
(104)
30 NUMERO UNO / NONE
/2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

29

FILIA YAR (109)
AMATEUR Z /
31 VERSALLES X
MARINERO / 2005 /
CASTANA / CDE

DESERT ROSE 17
(122)
32 BALOU DU ROUET /
UPSALA / 2007 /
ALAZAN / OLDBG

CHENOA DE
BAUGY (207)
KANNAN / MIRKA DE
BAUGY X PAPILLON
ROUGE /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

DONATELLA DU
LANDEL (101)
KANNAN / KELLY

D'AMAURY X QUIDAM

DE REVEL / 2013 /

CASTANA / SF

NERO VAN °T
PRINSENVELD
(262)
35 TOULON / GAZELLE
VAN 'T PRINSENVELD
X QUADRILLO /2013
/ CASTANO / BELGA

33

34

Descanso 10 minutos

TIBOY DE CERAN
(258)
TINKA'S BOY / TEBENE
X NOUREDINE DU
LIRAC / 2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

BRAHMAN UN
PRINCE (30)
GUEPARD DE BREKKA
37 / UNANIME UNE
PRINCE X DIAMANT
DE SEMILLY / 2011/
CASTANO / SF

36

L.A.C.

131570

110975

109999

106316

136649

126108

138251

143675

138900

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

COBO TERAN, Celia
COBO INGIENERIA'Y
SERVICIOS S.L. / NONE

GONZALEZ AYARRA,
Jesus
NASERGES S.L. / NONE

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Alvaro

ENRIQUE ASTIER
YEREGUI / YARAGON

GONZALEZ
PEDROSA, Pablo
PABLO GONZALEZ
PEDROSA / NONE

MUNOZ CRIADO,
Mario
CRISTINA PASCUAL
SANCHEZ / NONE

GONZALEZ
ALONSO, Guillermo
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO,
S.L. / ALAIN BAILLIVET

VILLALON PURAS,
Borja
BORJA VILLALON PURAS
/ NONE

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA, Vicente

WILHELM ZINS / NONE

BENJUMEA ALVAREZ
DE TOLEDO, Ignacio

ARACNET PARTNERS SL
/ HARAS DES PRINCES

L.D.N.

211588

1725

140098

5147

70591

220538

13826

211941

137508

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

KAMILLA D (41)
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHOF /
HYACINTHE VD
PADENBORRE / 2011
/ CASTANO / CRUZ

DONA GIMENA
(125)
MUROS / DIVA DE
BRUNEL X PERSAN Il
/2011 / CASTANA /
CDE

CASSERTA AZ (84)
CASSANDER C/
CIBELES AZ X
GERVANTUS /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

CLASSIQUE DES
LOUPS (199)
QLASSIC BOIS

MARGOT / ROMANCE
DU PHAEL X TROPHEE
DU ROZEL /2012 /
NEGRA / SF

ATLANTIC Z (112)
AIR JORDAN /
TOSCANE X VOLTAIRE
/2007 / NEGRA /
ZANG

AIRBORN (11)
AIR JORDAN Z /
P.ZERMIE X
PALFRENIER / 2013 /
NEGRA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

BERYLE DE VAINS
(32)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ ROCK DE VAINS /
2011/ ALAZAN / SF

QUIZAS CC (254)

KANNAN / ABUVILLA X

GUILE ROCK / 2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE

ULTRA LORD (184)
LORD Z / DARCY DE
CORAIMONT X
ORLANDO /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

TRESOR DE
LAUME (165)
SURCOUF DE REVEL /
SOUMISE DU MANOIR
/2007 / CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

141032

118295

104510

129696

132769

127882

137978

149266

121471

86616

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BORELLA VITALI,
Camilla
LO & F HORSES DE
INIGO LOPEZ DE LA
OSA / PHILIPPE
BERTHOL

GONZALEZ-
SAAVEDRA GARCIA,
Carlos
EDUARDO RIU MORA /
EDUARDO RIU MORA

FERVIENZA
MARQUIEGUI, Inés
PAULINO FERVIENZA
CORTINA / YYFOMBONA

MINGORANCE
SERRANO, Verdnica
VICENTE VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / PASCALE
PENLOUP

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
ANON TEAM HORSES
S.L. / OERS VAN, H.

ARANGO LASAOSA,
Africa
ASIS ARANGO / MR
BRIAN HUTCHINSON

BERASATEGUI
GARRO, Arantza
EDUARDO
BERASATEGUI SALAZAR
/ NONE

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
ANA MIMENDEZ
ECHEVARRIA / VIRGINIE
LACROIX

LASAOSA ASTIER,
Sonsoles
ASIS ARANGO LASAOSA
/ NONE

L.D.N. Pais
282799
327995 ES
68939 ES
1605 ES
2498 ES
203150 ES
223926 ES
16263 ES
5042 ES
17325 ES



0s

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

INDEPENDANCE
(245)

PHIN PHIN / DOUGLAS
X TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2013/
CASTANA / KWPN

ALL-STAR (94)
ARAGORN / HANTARA
/2014 / CASTANA /
HOLST

CASPAR 11 (171)
CLEARWAY / POLEXAR
X CALIDO I /2004 /
TORDA / HOLST

I'AM DUTCH P&M
(210)
DUTCH CAPITOL /
WAROLA /2013 /
CASTANA / KWPN

LITTLE CHAP S (8)
CHAP 47 / WINNIPEG
X WETHER /2010 /
ALAZAN / HANN

WANDA DEL
POMAR (203)
DARCO / HARISSA
D'IVOIRE X LE TOT DE
SEMILLY / 2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

POLYHORN DEL
SALZ (49)
POLYTOR DEL SALZ /
ADEA /2010/
CASTANA / CDE

AGR CRISTALINO
(25)
CRISTALLO 1/
CORDELIA X
CORRADO | /2014 /
TORDA / CDE

DHARMA DU
MAZERE (133)
LITCHI HOY / LES

CALIBUR DU REVERDY
/2013 /BAYO / SF

CHAVELA DEL SOL
(172)
LATRO / VIRIDIANA /
2004 / CASTANA /
CDE

L.A.C.

125542

134154

88794

134024

136718

117935

104806

143153

137431

118855

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SUAREZ JUNQUERA,
Mario
BEGONA PEREZ MASIDE
/ NONE

GARRIDO MARTIN,
Vicente
VICENTE GARRIDO &
PABLO DOMINGUEZ /
BOUMANROLF

LOPEZ GUTIERREZ,
Adrian
COBO INGENIERIA'Y
SERVICIOS / PETERSEN
WERNER

NEVADO
CHANCLON,
Santiago
COBO INGENIERIA Y
SERVICIOS S.L. / NONE

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Alejandro
A G A SPORT HORSES
SL / ANGELIKA
SCHAREINA

MOVELLAN HAYA,
Manuel
Y.EL POMAR / Y.EL
POMAR

CASTELLANOS
IRIARTE, Sofia
SOFIA CASTELLANOS /
HARAS EL SALZ

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus

JORGE JUAN

FERNANDEZ ARTIME /

AGROARTIME

HANKE SCHAEFER,
Tobias
CENTRO HIPICO
LAREDO / NONE

LOPEZ PEREZ,
Victoria
BEATRIZ PEREZ
MERINO / Y.HARAS DEL
SOL

L.D.N.

5810

1252

211585

225533

228380

5170

10317

3856

210553

234435

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

DASALL DE MAEZA
(58)
CASALL / BAPIRA X
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
2012 / CASTANA /
HOLST

I'M SPECIAL THE
ONE AK (77)

I'M SPECIAL DE MUZE
/ LOLITA X DER
KLEINE LORD / 2013 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

CARMUCHA (114)
CONQUISTADOR /
CARMERONA X
CALYPSO 11/ 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

ALITY DES
CARMILLES (169)
QUALITY TIME TN /
PIN UP DE BEAUFOUR
/2010 / TORDA / SF

VAREDO DU RU
(181)
UTRILLO Z / FALAISE
DU SEREIN X URIEL
D'ORVAL / 2009 /
CASTANA / SF

QUATTILA DE
GLOS (212)
QUITO DE BAUSSY /
ELVIRE DE GLOS /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

DISMOITOUT DE
BLONDEL (145)
URLEVENT DU BARY /
SURPRISE DE
BLONFEL / 2013/
ALAZAN / SF

DIX DEDER (257)
CHAP TAME / SI VIVE
X ULTIMO VAN TER
MOUDE / 2013/
TORDO / SF

JAY JAY ES (260)

BIG STAR / O-JAY X

JUMBO YET /2014 /
CASTANA / KWPN

BECORDIA (150)
HOLD UP PREMIER /
TERCORDIA X
MARLON / 2006 /
CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

128173

141311

119085

146759

126384

121720

137570

135831

133150

133892

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DAVILA GARCIA,
Fidel
Y.FINCA MAEZA /
Y.FINCA MAEZA

ESCOBAR JIMENEZ,
Luis Jesus
LUIS JESUS ESCOBAR
JIEMENEZ / NONE

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier
MARTA VAZQUEZ
CABEZAS / MARQPLA

LOPEZ DE LA OSA
FRANCO, ifiigo
JACINTA ERRAZURIZ /
HARAS DE CARMILLE
DE CAROLE MILLE

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / NONE

ORRUNO JAUREGUI,
Cristina

UNAI ARRUZA ELORDUI

/ MLLE SYLVIANE DUE

HORVATH JAUME,
Irene Ménica
HORVATH HORSES SLU
/ NONE

VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA, Vicente

VERONICA
MINGORANCE SERRANO
/ EARL ELEVAGE DE
JOUETARD

VILLALON PURAS,
Borja
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES, S.L. / NONE

HUNGERBUHLER .,
Sonia
AINHOA MANERO
BENAVENTE /
NOORDHUIS, WIJSTER

L.D.N.

13671

1204

24217

220986

137945

193863

258838

211941

13826

60221

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

CH



0s

68

69

70

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

DATINE 11 (119)
WITTINGER /
ZORATINE / 2004 /
CASTANA / KWPN

ADRIANO DE
WALYRO (100)
KANNAN / ALORA Z X
ALEDO / 2014 /
ALAZAN / CDE

TOULONIQUE DE
WALYRO (177)
TOULON / ELASTIQUE
D EVORDE X
GALOUBET A /2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

RADJAH DE PECH
CARIDOR Z (DEU) /
ELITE DE PECH / 2005
/ CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

133245

136294

132849

149758

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
MARIO GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

GONZALEZ
ALONSO, Guillermo
DOUBLE R HORSES /
Y.WALYRO

MAESTRE ARMADA,
lgor
GUILLERMO GONZALEZ
ALONSO / Y.WALYRO

RICO DE SANTIAGO,
Juan
REXACH BENAVIDES,
JOSE LUIS / XAVIER
DELAYE

L.D.N.

249677

220538

37766

234176

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES
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